ISDH Long Term Care Newsletter Issue 2020-25 April 18, 2020

Today's Issue:

- Sixth Emergency Order Granting Temporary Blanket Waivers for Comprehensive Care Facilities
- Indiana State Department of Health COVID-19 Resource Center

Sixth Emergency Order Granting Temporary Blanket Waivers for Comprehensive Care Facilities

Pursuant to the "Declaration of Public Health Emergency for Coronavirus Disease 2019 Outbreak" issued by Governor Eric Holcomb on March 6, 2020 and as supplemented (the "Governor's Declaration"), and as authorized by IC 4-21.5-4-1, IC 16-28-1-10, and the September 18, 1991 resolution of the Executive Board of the Indiana State Department of Health ("ISDH"), the Indiana State Health Commissioner hereby **ORDERS** as follows:

The "Temporary Nurse Aide" program offered by the American Health Care
Association and the National Center for Assisted Living is temporarily <u>approved</u> by
ISDH as a nurse aide training program and competency evaluation program under
410 IAC 16.2-3.1-14.

Complete signed order: <u>Sixth Emergency Order Granting Temporary Blanket Waivers for Comprehensive Care Facilities</u>

Indiana State Department of Health COVID-19 Resource Center

Please consult the <u>Indiana State Department of Health COVID-19 webpage</u> for updated news and guidance on the COVID-19 outbreak. Updates will be made as new information becomes available. Please contact your healthcare provider if you experience symptoms such as fever, cough and shortness of breath and have a recent

history of travel to areas affected by COVID-19 or contact with someone diagnosed with COVID-19.

General questions from the public or healthcare provider inquiries about COVID-19 may be directed to the ISDH COVID-19 Call Center at the **toll-free number 877-826-0011** (available 24/7).